HAL008R1
Product Information Bulletin
TRU-AIM® MR11 & MR16 FAMILY
Low Voltage Halogen Lamps
• Six families of MR16 lamps to meet the need of virtually
any application
• Bright, crisp light throughout lamp life
• UV-control capsule reduces UV-radiation up to 90%

et
er
 &
 L
um
en
Quartz
OSRAM SYLVANIA
UV-STOP Quartz
TRU-AIM IR
Quartz +
Cover Glass
Ordering and Specification Information
Item Ordering Average Rated CBCP Beam
Number Abbreviation Watts Volts Base Life (hrs.) (cd) Angle
TRU-AIM MR11 55109 20MR11/SP10 20 12 GU4 3000 5500 10
55107 20MR11/FL35 20 12 GU4 3000 700 35
55113 35MR11/SP10 35 12 GU4 3000 8500 10
55111 35MR11/FL40 35 12 GU4 3000 1500 40
Covered MR11 55119 20MR11/FL35/C 20 12 GU4 3000 700 35
55122 35MR11/SP10/C 35 12 GU4 3000 8500 10
TRU-AIM STANDARD 54201 20MR16/NS/8 20 12 GU5.3 4000 6000 8
54200 20MR16/FL40 20 12 GU5.3 4000 700 40
54204 35MR16/NSP8 35 12 GU5.3 4000 11,000 8
54202 35MR16/SP20 35 12 GU5.3 4000 2800 20
54203 35MR16/FL40 35 12 GU5.3 4000 1400 40
54208 50MR16/NSP12 50 12 GU5.3 4000 11,000 12
54205 50MR16/NFL25 50 12 GU5.3 4000 3200 25
54207 50MR16/FL40 50 12 GU5.3 4000 2000 40
54206 50MR16/VWFL60 50 12 GU5.3 4000 1200 60
58563 65MR16/NSP10  65 12 GU5.3 4000 14,000 10
58565 65MR16/NFL25 65 12 GU5.3 4000 4000 25
58564 65MR16/FL40  65 12 GU5.3 4000 2100 40
TRU-AIM BRILLIANT 58589 20MR16/B/NSP8 20 12 GU5.3 4000 4650 8
58590 20MR16/B/FL35 20 12 GU5.3 4000 625 35
58591 35MR16/B/NSP10 35 12 GU5.3 4000 8700 10
58593 35MR16/B/FL35 35 12 GU5.3 4000 1300 35
58594 50MR16/B/NSP11 50 12 GU5.3 4000 10,500 11
58595 50MR16/B/NFL25 50 12 GU5.3 4000 3000 25
58596 50MR16/B/FL35 50 12 GU5.3 4000 1900 35
58559 65MR16/B/NSP10 65 12 GU5.3 4000 12,500 10
58561 65MR16/B/NFL25 65 12 GU5.3 4000 3600 25
58560 65MR16/B/FL35 65 12 GU5.3 4000 2100 35
Covered BRILLIANT 58569 20MR16/B/NSP8/C 20 12 GU5.3 4000 4400 8
58570 20MR16/B/FL35/C 20 12 GU5.3 4000 600 35
58574 50MR16/B/NSP11/C 50 12 GU5.3 4000 10,000 11
58575 50MR16/B/FL35/C 50 12 GU5.3 4000 1800 35
TRU-AIM TITAN 58550 20MR16/T/NSP10 20 12 GU5.3 4000 5000 10
58551 20MR16/T/FL40 20 12 GU5.3 4000 700 40
58562 20MR16/T/VWFL60 20 12 GU5.3 4000 350 60
58558 35MR16/T/NSP10 35 12 GU5.3 4000 8300 10
58547 35MR16/T/NFL25 35 12 GU5.3 4000 2300 25
58557 35MR16/T/FL/40 35 12 GU5.3 4000 1250 40
58552 35MR16/T/VWFL60 35 12 GU5.3 4000 650 60
58556 50MR16/T/NSP10 50 12 GU5.3 4000 11,500 10
58555 50MR16/T/NFL25 50 12 GU5.3 4000 3200 25
58554 50MR16/T/FL40 50 12 GU5.3 4000 2000 40
58553 50MR16/T/VWFL60 50 12 GU5.3 4000 1000 60
58566 65 MR16/T/NSP10 65 12 GU5.3 4000 14,000 10
58567 65MR16/T/NFL25 65 12 GU5.3 4000 4000 25
58571 65MR16/T/FL40 65 12 GU5.3 4000 2100 40
58572 65MR16/T/VWFL60 65 12 GU5.3 4000 1050 60
Covered TITAN 58549 35MR16/T/NFL25/C 35 12 GU5.3 4000 1650 25
TRU-AIM MR16 TITAN XP
58541 50MR16/T/XP/NSP10 50 12 GU5.3 6000 10,000 10
58542 50MR16/T/XP/NFL25 50 12 GU5.3 6000 3200 25
58543 50MR16/T/XP/FL40 50 12 GU5.3 6000 2000 40
58544 50MR16/T/XP/VWFL60 50 12 GU5.3 6000 900 60
TRU-AIM MR16 IR 58641 37MR16/IR/NSP10 37 12 GU5.3 4000 11,500 10
58634 37MR16/IR/NFL25 37 12 GU5.3 4000 3500 25
58633 37MR16/IR/FL40 37 12 GU5.3 4000 2050 40
54175 50MR16/IR/NSP10 50 12 GU5.3 4000 15,000 10
54174 50MR16/IR/NFL25 50 12 GU5.3 4000 5100 25
54173 50MR16/IR/FL40 50 12 GU5.3 4000 2500 40
Covered IR 58564 37MR16/IR/NFL25/C 37 12 GU5.3 4000 3500 25
Ordering Guide
50 MR 16 / T / XP / SP 10 / C
Wattage Metalized Diameter Type XP Beam Spread Beam Angle Covered
Reflector 11 = 11/8" IR = Infrared Capsule Extended Life Spot 8°
16 = 16/8" B = Aluminized Reflector 600 hr. NS 10°, 11°
T = Hard Dichroic Reflector NF 20°, 24°, 25°, 35°
VWF 38°, 40°, 60°
©
 2
00
0
O
S
R
A
M
S
Y
LV
A
N
IA
P
rin
te
d
on
 r
ec
yc
le
d
pa
pe
r.
 1
0/
00
Visit our website: www.sylvania.com
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-263-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
Special Markets
Phone: 1-800-265-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Support Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial & Commercial